Pass it on Parents coffee morning dates and locations 2024
[image: ][image: ]Support for Newcastle families with children with Special Educational Needs and Disabilities
Pass it on Parents are part of the Family Advice and Support Team at Skills for People

	[bookmark: _Hlk95211030]Meeting
	Where
	When
	Notes

	Byker Parents Group 
@ Skills for People
	Skills for People
4 Glendale Terrace
Byker
Newcastle
NE6 1PB
	Once a month on a Tuesday from 10:30am–12:30 noon
Next dates: 
· [bookmark: _Hlk143093349]Tuesday 13th February 
· Tuesday 19th March 
· Tuesday 23rd April
· Tuesday 21st May
· Tuesday 16th July
	
These sessions at our office in Byker are for 1:1 support to help you apply for funding grants. Please call the office on: 0191 281 8737 to book a time slot. Please also bring along a copy of your child’s DLA letter. 

	

	West End Coffee Morning
	FAR Centre
Acanthus Avenue
Fenham
Newcastle
NE4 9YD
	Once a month on a Tuesday from 10:30am–12 noon
Next dates:
· [bookmark: _Hlk144813190]Tuesday 30th January
· Tuesday 5th March
· Tuesday 16th April – Parents Pamper event
· Tuesday 7th May 
· Tuesday 18th June 
	
Come along and join us for a cuppa and find out about what support is available in Newcastle and chat with other parents.


	

	East End Coffee Morning
	St Martins Centre
Roman Avenue
Walker
Newcastle
NE6 2RJ
	Once a month on a Wednesday 
from 10:30am–12 noon
Next dates:  
· Wednesday 6th March 
· Wednesday 17th April
· Wednesday 15th May
· Wednesday 26th June 
	
Come along and join us for a cuppa and find out about what support is available in Newcastle and chat with other parents.


	

	Chinese Family 
Coffee Morning
	Various venues – please contact Lucy to find next venue.
	First Tuesday of the month
· Tuesday 6th February
· Tuesday 5th March
· Tuesday 9th April
	Please contact Lucy Liu for more information
Email:lucy.liu@skillsforpeople.org.uk
Mobile: 07551 156 960

	


	Meeting
	Where
	When
	Notes

	
	
	
	

	Hadrian School 
Coffee Morning


	Hadrian School
Bertram Crescent
Newcastle
NE15 6YP
	Once a month on a Tuesday from 10:00am-11:30am – please note the earlier start. 
Next dates: 
· Tuesday 16th  January  2024
· Tuesday 27th February
· Tuesday  26nd  March
· Tuesday  30th  April  
· Tuesday 11th June
· Tuesday 9th July 

Sign in at reception and go to the Music room
	Find out some useful information from Pass it on Parents at the same time! (from activities for your child, to grants, events, & more)

Your child does not have to attend the school, all parent carers are welcome.

	

	Sir Charles Parsons School Coffee Morning


	Sir Charles Parsons School
Westbourne Avenue
Walker
Newcastle
NE6 4ED
	Once a month on a Wednesday 
from 10:30am – 12 noon
Next dates: 
· Wednesday 7th February 
· Wednesday  27th March 
· Wednesday  1st May 
· Wednesday 12th June
· Wednesday  10th July
	 Find out some useful information from Pass it on Parents at the same time! (anything from activities for your child, to grants, events, benefits & more)

Your child does not have to attend the school, all parent carers are welcome.

	

	
Check our Facebook group for details of other upcoming events - Pass it on Parents Newcastle


For more information, please contact Shelagh Middleton on 0191 281 8737 or email: information@skillsforpeople.org.uk
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